May 2022
Rev: 1.2
ENG
CWduino KT-004
Compact CW transmitter fully compatible with Arduino Uno board
500 mW of RF output power at 5 VDC, 2000 mW at 9 VDC
Keyer input to build a semi-automatic key
 Available in three band assemblies: 80 m, 40 m and 20 m

PCB specification: FR 4, double sided, 35 um layers, HAL
Ordering Information ___________________________________________________
Table 6. Ordering information
Description Version Ordering Code QTY
Printed circuit board only PCB KT-004B 1
Kit for self assembly (components for 80m, SMA output connector, crystal 3.579545 MHz) Kit KT-004K/80 1
Kit for self assembly (components for 40m, SMA output connector, crystal 7.023 MHz) Kit KT-004K/40 1
Kit for self assembly (components for 20m, SMA output connector, crystal 14.060 MHz) Kit KT-004K/20 1
KRAIT Technologies
29/166 Stefana Batorego Street
02-591 Warsaw
Poland